TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.R. Short Milling Company		11/14/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bunge Milling, Inc.
Street Address:	11720 Borman Drive
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63146
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0634139	CERATEX
Registration Number:	0281822	CERATEX
Registration Number:	1553939	CERATEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Cook Alex Ltd. Raymond M. Mehler

200 West Adams Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2850**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0802-0035
ATTORNET DOORET NOMBER.	000Z-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond M. Mehler

REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0820

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Raymond M. Mehler/
Date:	06/29/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment Bunge#pag source=Trademark Assignment Bunge#pag source=Trademark Assignment Bunge#pag	e2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into as of this 14th day of November, 2008, by and between J.R. SHORT MILLING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and BUNGE MILLING, INC., an Illinois corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

Reference is made to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") dated as of the date hereof, by and between Assignor and Assignee. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the APA.

- 1. Pursuant to and in compliance with the APA, Assignor, for the good and valuable tonsideration set forth in the APA, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ecknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver unto Assignee: (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Annex "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Marks"); (i) all goodwill associated with the Marks; and (iii) all rights to sue for and recover damages and notics based on any past, present or future infringement and/or dilution of any of Assignor's whis in or to the Marks or injury to the goodwill associated with the Marks.
- 2. Assignor shall, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee all such further decils, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, and take all such tither actions, as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
 - 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws the State of Illinois, without regard to its conflicts of law provisions.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0822

IN WITNESS WHEREO of November, 2008.		
	J.R. SHORT MILLING COMPANY	
	7511+	
	By: fon Edduker	
	Name: JON E. LUKART	
	Title: PRESIDENT & CEO	
	Title:	
STATE OF <u>IL.</u> }		
CITY OF <u>KANKAKEE</u> }	ss:	
	- 1	
On this 14th day of N	lovember, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, per	erso
On this 14th day of N	lovember, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, per, personally known to me (or proved to me on the	bas
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>Jos Lackar</u>	, personally known to me (or proved to me on the n whose name is subscribed to the within instrum	e das nent
On this 14th day of N appeared 1000 Lackart satisfactory evidence) to be the person	, personally known to me (or proved to me on the n whose name is subscribed to the within instrum uted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and	oas nent i tha
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Luckar</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executions/her signature on the instrument the	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	oas nent i tha
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Lucker</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instrument that acted, executed the instrument.	, personally known to me (or proved to me on the n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL"	oas nent i tha
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>Jos Lagrat</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person	personally known to me (or proved to me on the newhose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandy Hebert Notary Public, State of Illinois	oas nent i tha
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Lucker</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instrument that acted, executed the instrument.	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandy Hebert	oas nent i tha
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Lackar</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instrument thacted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	personally known to me (or proved to me on the n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandy Hebert Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/08/2009	oas nent i tha
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Lackar</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instrument thacted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.	personally known to me (or proved to me on the n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandy Hebert Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/08/2009	neni d th
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Lackar</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instrument thacted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said County and action of the instrument.	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandy Hebert Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/08/2009 and State	oas nent i tha
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Lackar</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instrument thacted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said County and action of the instrument.	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandy Hebert Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/08/2009 and State	neni d th
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Lackar</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instrument thacted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said County and action of the instrument.	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandy Hebert Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/08/2009 and State	neni d th
On this 14th day of N appeared <u>low Lucker</u> satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instrument that acted, executed the instrument.	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrumuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ne person, or the entity upon behalf of which the "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandy Hebert Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/08/2009 and State	neni d th

9

S

IN

ιΛ

٨Μ

(X

λλ

ZZ

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0823

ANNEX "A"

<u>List of Trademarks</u>

Tridemark Name	Registration No.	Country of Origin	Subject Matter	Renewal Date
Coalex	27,696	Canada	Processed Corn Flour for use in the Sausage, Foundry, Explosive and Ceramic Industries, in Cake Icings, as a Dusting Powder on Baking Machinery and as a means of Increasing the Absorption of Dough and Improving Crumb Structure in the Baking of Bread	7/29/2022
TerateX	359,465	Canada	Confectioner's Flakes	8/11/2019
Cáretéx	1,553,939	U.S.	Confectioner's Flakes	8/29/2009
Centux mylized)	634,139	U.S.	Corn Flour	9/4/2016
raved)	281,822	U.S.	Processed Corn Product	3/31/2011
S IX	103,429	Canada '	A Grain Flour Product	5/25/2016
Luz Del Sol	532,939	Canada	Masa Flour	9/15/2015
Kadiflakes	038,365	Canada	Brewer's Corn Flakes	4/19/2011
estate Logo	200,015	Canada	Dough Whitening Agents	6/21/2019
SELUI	040535	Canada	Confectioners Flakes	9/15/2011
oestal 70	148,787	Canada	Dough Conditioner for Bakery Use for Drying Doughs and Increasing Water Absorption	1/6/2012
(Crean	114,880	Canada	Vital Wheat Gluten	8/7/2019
Piese	47,929	Canada	An Ingredient of Bread or Other Dough Products for the Purpose of Whitening the Dough	10/25/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 06/29/2011